the time of reaching fifteen (15) years, shall be advanced to Step 7.  

• Employees who have twenty (20) years continuous service with the Hospital, who are at Step 7 at 
the time of reaching twenty (20) years, shall be advanced to Step 8.  

Per Diem employees shall advance after completing a minimum of eight hundred thirty two (832) actual 
hours worked for each of the first five (5) steps (1-5).  Advancement is limited to one advancement per 
year. Per Diem employees shall be eligible to advance through each additional Step (6-8) after completing 

a minimum of four thousand one hundred sixty (4,160) actual hours worked.  Advancement is limited to 
one advancement per five (5) years.   

Annual Incentive Program:  
Employees having at least one thousand (1,000) hours in combined compensated and drop time hours in 
the fiscal year, are eligible to participate in the Hospital’s annual incentive plan, which rewards employees

[...]

Certification Bonus: 
For all full-time and part-time employees who have passed the introductory period and work in a job 
classification for which a license or certification is required or preferred as indicated in the job description, 
a bonus of three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) will be paid upon obtaining or renewing no more 
than one (1) license or certification.  

Article XX. No Strike / No Lockout  

No Strike/No Lockout:  
The parties agree that during the life of this agreement there will be no strikes, lockouts, slowdowns or